Public Notice Community Choices Waiver



Notice of Intent to Amend the Community Choice Waiver Program Effective Date: April 1, 2023

Notice is hereby given to the public that the Wyoming Department of Health, Division of Healthcare Financing (Division) intends to submit an application to amend the Community Choices Medicaid Waiver program to the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS).

The Community Choices Waiver program provides eligible individuals with a community-based alternative to the care provided in a nursing facility. The proposed amendment will reflect the addition of new services, as well as updates to participant direction, service plan development, and critical incident reporting. The amendment application will have a proposed effective date of April 1, 2023.

Summary of Proposed Changes Summary of Public Comment